
ULTRA FULL SYNTHETIC MULTI-VEHICLE ATF

Ultra Full Synthetic Multi-Vehicle ATF is a new, specially formulated product 
designed to meet stringent requirements for both CVT and Stepped Automatic 
transmissions.  This unified ATF boasts exceptional shear stability for 
maintaining steel-on-steel friction (between belt/chain and variator) in CVTs 
along with superior anti-shudder and hardware protection for Stepped 
Automatic Transmissions.

Complete application guide available online at www.sunocolubes.com

Covers most major car makes including but not limited to:
Acura, Allison, Audi, Bentley, BMW, Chrysler, Fiat, Ford, GM, Honda, Hyundai, Jaguar, Kia, Lexus, 
Mazda, Nissan, MB, Opel, Porsche, Subaru, Toyota, Volvo, ZF

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

PRODUCT CODES

Viscosity, cSt @ 100° C

Viscosity, BF, cP  @-40° C

Pumping Vis, cP max

Flash Point, COC, °C, min

Density @ 15°C

5673

6.2

6,200

60,000

200

0.87

Covers 99% of Non-Commercial/Non- DCT 
Transmissions in U.S. Market

Full Application 
Chart Online

Premium Transmission �uid for both 
Automatic & Continuous Variable

applications
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