



ULTRA[®]

FULL SYNTHETIC MULTI-VEHICLE ATF

PRODUCT DATA

CVT NEW
Coverage

**Covers 99% of Non-Commercial/Non- DCT
Transmissions in U.S. Market**

ULTRA FULL SYNTHETIC MULTI-VEHICLE ATF

-  SUPERIOR ANTI-SHUDDER
-  IMPROVED WEAR PROTECTION
-  HIGH SHEAR STABILITY

Ultra Full Synthetic Multi-Vehicle ATF is a new, specially formulated product designed to meet stringent requirements for both CVT and Stepped Automatic transmissions. This unified ATF boasts exceptional shear stability for maintaining steel-on-steel friction (between belt/chain and variator) in CVTs along with superior anti-shudder and hardware protection for Stepped Automatic Transmissions.

Complete application guide available online at www.sunocolubes.com

Covers most major car makes including but not limited to: Acura, Allison, Audi, Bentley, BMW, Chrysler, Fiat, Ford, GM, Honda, Hyundai, Jaguar, Kia, Lexus, Mazda, Nissan, MB, Opel, Porsche, Subaru, Toyota, Volvo, ZF

SCAN TO



Full Application
Chart Online

LEARN MORE



TYPICAL PROPERTIES

PRODUCT CODES	5673
Viscosity, cSt @ 100° C	6.2
Viscosity, BF, cP @-40° C	6,200
Pumping Vis, cP max	60,000
Flash Point, COC, °C, min	200
Density @ 15° C	0.87